investment companies (OEICs).

The Company is exposed to daily calls on its available cash resources mainly from claims arising from insurance contracts.

Liquidity risk is the risk that funds may not be available to pay obligations when due. The Company has robust processes in

place to manage liquidity risk and has adequate access to funding in case of exceptional need. Sources of funding include

available cash balances, other readily marketable assets and access to short-term bank funding.

Financial liabilities of the Company all mature within one year, with the exception of permanent interest-bearing capital,

which is irredeemable. An estimate of the timing of the net cash outflows resulting from insurance contracts is provided in

note 21.

The following table provides information regarding the credit risk exposure of financial assets with credit ratings from

Standard & Poors or from a similar agency. This includes financial assets that meet the definition of 'solely payments of

principal and interest' (SPPI).

As at 31 December 2019 SPPI

As at 31 December 2018 SPPI

- 33 -

The Baptist Insurance Company PLC

Notes to the Financial Statements

(e) Equity risk sensitivity analysis

 Change in

Variable  variable  2019  2018

 £  £

Equity price risk -10% (595,706) (504,267)

+10% 595,706 504,267

Other equity reserves would not be affected by movements on market risk variables.

(f) Capital management

-

-

5 Net insurance premium revenue  2019  2018

 £  £

Gross written premiums 3,581,670 3,526,073

Change in the gross provision for unearned premiums (21,670) 40,116

Gross earned premiums 3,560,000 3,566,189

Outward reinsurance premiums (3,581,670) (3,526,073)

Change in the provision for unearned premiums, reinsurers' share 21,670 (40,116)

Reinsurers' share of earned premiums (3,560,000) (3,566,189)

Premiums written, net of reinsurance  -  -

Earned premiums, net of reinsurance  -  -

The Company has adopted the Solvency II standard formula approach to determine its solvency capital requirement (SCR).

The Company is required to maintain its regulatory capital above the SCR. Economic capital is the Company’s own internal

view of the level of capital required, and this measure is an integral part of the Own Risk and Solvency Assessment Report

(ORSA) which is a private, internal forward looking assessment of own risk, as required as part of the Solvency II regime.

Risk appetite is set such that the target level of economic capital is always higher than the regulatory SCR.